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

EnergyStar Air Conditioning (ESAC) 

Engineered Hardwood (HDWDENG) 

Engineering Structural Reports (ENG-RPT) 

English (ENGLISH) 

Entire Property (ENTRPRP) 

Entry (ENTRY) 

Environmental  (ENVIRON) 

Environmental Restrictions (ENV-RES) 

Equipment (EQUIP) 

Escalation Clause (LSE-ESC) 

Evaporative Cooling (EVAPCOOL) 

Exclusive Agency (EA) 

Exclusive Rights to Sell (ER) 

Exempt (EXEMPT) 

Exhaust Fan (XASTFAN) 

Existing (EXISTNG) 

Existing Structure of No Value (NO-VALU) 

Expired (EXPIRED) 

Exterior Entry (EXTENTRY) 

Exterior Insulated Foam System (EIFS) 

Exterior Maintenance (EXTMANT) 

Exterior Maintenance (MAINTEXT) 

Extra Deep Garage (EXTDEEP) 

Failed (FAILED) 

Family Room (FAMILY) 

Family Room/ Kitchen Combo (FR&KIT) 

Farm (FARM) 

Farm / Forest (FRM/FOR) 

Farm Credit Service (FCS) 

Farmhouse (FARMHSE) 

Feasibility Study (FEASIBL) 

Fee/No Water Available (FEENWTR) 

Fenced (FENCED) 

FHA (FHA) 

Fiber Cement (FIBRCEM) 

Fiberglass (FIBRGLS) 

Filled (FILLED) 

Finished (FINISHD) 

Fire Escape (FIRE-ES) 

Fire Pit (FIREPIT) 

Fire Sprinkler System (FIRESPR) 

Fireplace (FIREPL) 

Fireplace Insert (FPL-INS) 

Fishery (FISH ) 

Fixer (FIXER) 

Fixtures (FIXTURS) 

Flag Lot (FLAGLOT) 

Flat (FLAT) 

Flex Use (FLEX) 

Float Home (FLTHOME) 

Floatation Barge (BARGE) 

Floating Home Slip (SLIPONLY) 

Flood (FLOOD) 
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Flood Zone (FLOODZN) 

Floor Furnace (FLOOR) 

Floor Plan (FLR-PLN) 

FMHA Loan (FMHA) 

Food Service (FOOD-SV) 

Forced Air (FOR-AIR) 

Forced Air - 95+% efficiency (FOR-95+) 

Forced Air 90% efficiency (FOR-90) 

Forest (FOREST) 

Formal (FORMAL) 

Foundation (FONDATN) 

Four Square (FOURSQ) 

Frame (FRAME) 

Franchise (FRANCHS) 

Free Standing Gas Range (FSGASSTV) 

Free-Standing Hot Tub (FS-HTUB) 

Free-Standing Range (FS-RANG) 

Free-Standing Refrigerator (FS-REFR) 

Freight Elevator (FRT-ELE) 

French Doors (FNCH-DR) 

Front of Dock (FRONT) 

Fuel Tank(s) (FUELTNK) 

Full Basement (FULLBAS) 

Full Service (FULLSVC) 

Furnished (FURNSHD) 

Furniture (FURNITR) 

Galley (GALLEY) 

Garage (GAR-PARK) 

Garage Door Opener (GAR-OPN) 

Garage on Main (GRGMAIN) 

Garage(s) (GARAGE) 

Garden (GARDEN) 

Garden Window(s) (GDN-WIN) 

Gas (GAS) 

Gas Appliances (GASAPPL) 

Gas Hookup (GASHKUP) 

Gated (GATED) 

Gazebo (GAZEBO) 

Gentle Sloping (GEN-SLP) 

Georgian (GEORGIN) 

Geothermal (GEOTHRM) 

Gold Level Certification (GOLD) 

Golf Course (GOLFCSE) 

Gourmet Kitchen (GOURMET) 

Graded (GRADED) 

Grain (GRAIN) 

Grain Storage (GRAINSTR) 

Granite (GRANITE) 

Gravel (GRAVSRF) 

Gravel Road (GRAVLRD) 

Gravity (GRAVITY) 

Great Room (GREAT-R) 

Green (GRN) 

Green Belt (GRNBELT) 

Green Roof (GREEN) 

Greenhouse (GRN-HSE) 

Grey Water Recycling (GWTRREC) 

Grocery (GROCERY) 

Gross (GROSS) 

Ground Floor (GROUND) 

Ground Lease (GND-LSE) 

Ground Level (GRNDLVL) 

Ground level with steps (GNDWSTP) 

Ground level without steps (GNDWOSTP) 

Ground Water (GRNDWTR ) 

Growing Hay (HAY-GROW) 

Guest (GSTPARK) 

Guest Quarters (GSTQTR) 

Gym (GYM) 

Hand Line (HNDLINE) 

Hand-dug (HANDDUG ) 

Handicap Access (ACCESS) 

Hangar (HANGAR) 

Hard Concrete Stucco (HCSTUCC) 

Hardwood Floors (HARDWOD) 

Hay Storage (HAY) 

Heat (HEAT ) 

Heat Exchanger (HTEXNGR) 

Heat Pump (HT-PUMP) 

Heat Recovery Ventilator (HRVNTS) 

Heated (HEATED ) 

Heated Tile Floor (HEATILE) 

Heatilator (HEATILA) 

Heavy Industrial (HV-INDU) 

Heavy Power (POW-HVY) 

Heights (HTS) 

HERS Index Score (HERS) 

High Ceilings (HI-CEIL) 

High Speed Internet (HISPEED) 

Highway (HWY) 
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Hike Access Only (HIKE) 

Hilly (HILLY) 

HOA Dues Frequency Every 3 Months (QTR) 

HOA Dues Frequency Every 6 Months (6MO) 

HOA Dues Frequency Every Month (MO) 

HOA Dues Frequency Every Year (YR) 

HOA Dues Frequency One-time fee (1-TIME) 

Hogs (HOGS) 

Home Energy Scoring (HES) 

Home Theater (HOME-TH) 

Home Warranty (HOME) 

Hookup Available (HOOKUP) 

Horses (HORSES) 

Hot Tub Room (HOTUB-R) 

Hot Water (HOT-WAT) 

Hotel / Motel (HOTEL/M) 

Humidifier (HUMIDFR) 

Immediate Possession (IMMED) 

In Ditch (INDITCH ) 

In Process  (INPROCESS) 

In Seller’s Office (IN-SO) 

In Stream (INSTREM ) 

Inactive (INACTIVE) 

Income (INCOME) 

Incomplete (INCOMPL) 

Individual Storage Units (INDIVID) 

Indoor (INDOOR ) 

Indoor Grill (INDRGRILL) 

Indoor Pool (INPOOL) 

Industrial (INDUSTR) 

Insert (INSERT ) 

Inside (INSIDE) 

Inside Storage (I-STORG) 

Instant Hot Water (INST-HW) 

Insulation and Ceiling Insulation (INSU+CL) 

Insurance (INS ) 

Intercom Entry (COM-ENTR) 

Intercom Entry (INTRCOM) 

Internet (INTRNET) 

Inventory Included (INVN) 

Irrigated / Irrigation Equipment (IRRIGAT) 

Irrigation (IRRIG ) 

Irrigation District (IRRDIST ) 

Irrigation Water Available (IRR-WAT) 

Irrigation Well (IRRWELL) 

Island (ISLAND) 

Jetted Tub (JET-TUB) 

Junction (JCT) 

Key in Seller’s Office (KEY-SO) 

Kitchen (KITCHEN) 

Kitchen Cabinets* (KITCAB) 

Kitchen/ Dining Room Combo (KIT&DR) 

L Shaped (L-SHAPE) 

Lake (LAKE) 

Lake Easement (LKESMNT) 

Laminate Flooring (LAM-FL) 

Land    (LAND) 

Land Fill (LNDFILL) 

Land/Yard (LND/YRD) 

Lane (LN) 

Lap Pool (LAP-PL) 

Lap Siding (LAP) 

Laser Oil Stove (LASEROS) 

Laundry (LAUNDRY) 

Lease (LEASE) 

Lease Back (LSE-BAK) 

Lease Option (LEAS-OP) 

Lease Option (LSE-OPT) 

Leased (LEASED) 

Leased Land (LSD-LND) 

Leased Security System (LSSECUR) 

Leases (LEASES) 

LEED For Homes (LEEDHMS) 

Leed Neighborhood Development (LEEDND) 

Legal Description (LEGDESC) 

Level (LEVEL) 

Library (LIBRARY) 

Light Industrial (LT-INDU) 

Light Manufacturing (LT-MANU) 

Light Rail (LT-RAIL) 

Limited Access (LIM-ACC) 

Linseed Floor (LINS-FL) 

Live Work Unit (LIV-WRK) 

Livestock (LIVESTK ) 

Living Room / Dining Room Combo (LR&DR) 

Llamas (LLAMA) 

Load  (LOAD ) 

Loading (LOADING) 

Lock Box (RMLSLBX) 

Locked (LOCKED) 
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Lodge (LODGE) 

Loft (LOFT) 

Log (LOG) 

Log and steel stringer (LOGSTLSTR) 

Log and stringer (LOGSTRGR) 

Loop (LOOP) 

Lounge (LOUNGE) 

Lo-VOC Material (LOVOCMT) 

Low Income Loan (LOW-INC) 

Lower Level (L) 

Lower Level (LOWER) 

Main Floor Bedroom with Bath (MNBDBTH) 

Main Level (M) 

Main Level (MAIN) 

Maintenance Grounds (MAINTGRND) 

Maintenance Records Available (MANTREC) 

Man Made (MANMADE) 

Management (MGMT) 

Manufactured Home (MANU-HM) 

Manufactured Home (MANUFHS) 

Manufactured Home on Real Property (RES-MFG) 

Manufactured Housing in a Park (IN-PARK) 

Manufacturing (MANUFAC) 

Marble (MARBLE) 

Master Bathroom (MSTBATH) 

Media Room (MEDIA) 

Medical Offices (MEDICAL) 

Medical/Dental (MEDCL/DNTL) 

Mediterranean/Mission/Spanish (MED/SPAN) 

Meeting Hall (MTGHALL) 

Meeting Room (MTGROOM) 

Membrane (MBRANE) 

Merchantable Timber (MRCHTIM) 

Mesh Fence (MESH) 

Metal (METAL) 

Metal Frame (METALFRM) 

Metal Siding (METALSID) 

Metered (METERED) 

Mezzanine (MEZZNIN) 

Microwave (MICRO) 

Mid-Century Modern (MIDCMOD) 

Mid-Level (MID-LVL) 

Milepost (MP) 

Mineral Rights Reservations (MINRTRS) 

Mini Split (MINISPT) 

Minimal Steps* (MINSTEP) 

Mining (MINING ) 

Mini-Storage (MINI-ST) 

Miscellaneous (MISC ) 

Mixed Use (MIX-USE) 

Mixed Use (MIX-USE) 

Mobile Home   (MOBL-HM) 

Mobile Home Park (MOBL-PK) 

Modified Gross (MOD-GRS) 

Modular (MODULAR) 

Month to Month (MO-T-MO) 

Month to Month (MO-TO-MO) 

Monument Sign (MONSIGN) 

Mountain(s) (MNTAIN) 

Mud Room (MUD-RM) 

Multi-Family (MULTI) 

Multipurpose (MULTI-P) 

Municipality (MNICIPAL ) 

Native (NATIVE) 

Natural Built (NTRLBLT ) 

Natural Gas Available (GAS-AVL) 

Natural Gas Connected (GAS-CNTD) 

Natural Gas Not Available at Property Line (GAS-NAVL) 

Natural Gas over 500' From Site (GA+500') 

Natural Lighting* (NATLITE) 

Net (NET-LSE) 

New Construction (NEW) 

New Zealand Fencing (NEWZEAL) 

NGBS New Construction (NGBSNEW) 

NGBS Small Projects Remodel (NGBS-SP) 

NGBS Whole-Home Remodel (NGBS-WH) 
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